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New ~ealand Rainfall for March, 1940-continued. 

Station. I To~li~ll, I Days with 
(100 to Inch.) Rain. 

SOUTH ISLAND-continued. 
(I) 0TAGO AND SOUTHLAND-Continued. 

156 Galloway 
Patearoa 
Earnsoleugh 
Kingston 
Te Awa, Hillgrove 
Moeraki Lighthouse 
Paerau . • . . 
Robertslee, Middlemarch .. 
TeAnau 
Haast Pass .. . . 
Bushy Park, Palmerston South 
Castle Hill Station, Athol 
Nokomai •• 
Roxburgh .. 
Roxburgh East .. 
Rae's Junction .. 
Deep Stream . . . . 
Blue Mountains, Beaumont 
Wilden Settlement, Heriot 
Whare Flat .• 
Sawyer's Bay .. 
Monowai (Sunnyside) .. 
Fish Hatchery, Portobello 
Cape Saunders . . . . 
Ross Creek, Woodhaugh .. 
Taiaroa Heads . . . . 
Wendon 
Burnside .. 
Pumping-station, Musselburgh 
Dipton .. . . 
Lawrence 
Tapanui 
Milton •. 
Otautau 
Winton 
Clinton 
Pebbly Hills Plantation 
Balolutha .. 
Redan, Wyndham 
Riverton . . . • 
Roslin Estate, Woodlands 
"Fernhill," Mokoreta 
Kapuka 
Nugget Point 
Owaka 
Centre Island 
Tahakopa 
Quarry Hills, Waikawa 
"Dun-Ian," Waimahaka 
Awarua-Radio .. 
Flagstaff, Bluff .. 
Bluff Reservoir .. 
Dog Island .. 
Waipapapa Point 
Half-moon Bay, Stewart Island 

165 
163 
307 
162 
163 
202 
204 
379 

1465 
32 

163 
358 
219 
218 
315 
181 
470 
349 

300 
365 
252 
315 
311 
195 
386 
286 
299 
431 
325 
488 
296 
509 
219 
265 
531 
379 
519 
467 
500 
576 
500 
403 
398 
632 
588 
559 
504 
268 
730 
492 
483 

563 

3 
3 
2 
2 
8 
9 
6 
4 
7 

13 
4 
7 
8 
7 
9 

12 
10 
14 
11 

13 
14 
13 
16 
11 
14 
10 

7 
10 

7 
10 
12 
12 
14 
11 
9 

12 
8 

13 
17 
12 
17 
11 
18 
15 
20 
18 
14 
14 
16 
19 
15 
15 

19 

New Zealand Rainfall for March, 1940-continued. 

Station. 

Chatham Islands 
Kermadec Islands 

ISLANDS. 

Niue Island • . . • 
Radio-Rarotonga .. 
Avarua, Rarotonga, Cook Islands 
Aitutaki Island, Cook Islands 
Mangaia, Cook Islands 
Atiu, Cook Islands 
Manke, Cook Islands 
Danger Island .. 
Penrhyn Island •• 
Manihiki Island .• 

I Total Fall, I Days with 
Points Ra· 

(100 to Inch). am. 

113 20 

LATE RETURNS. 

Cape Maria, February, 1940 
Parenga, February, 1940 .. 
Mangonui, February, 1940 
Mamaku, February, 1940 .. 
Kaharoa, February, 1940 .. 
Te Wharua, February, 1940 
Tokomaru Bay, February, 1940 
Puha, February, 1940 .. 
Maungakaruru, February, 1940 
Tuai, February, 1940 .. 
"Te Wairere," February, 1940 
Waipukurau, February, 1940 
Aramoana., February, 1940 
Te Hopai, February, 1940 
Kakaramea, February, 1940 
Plimmerton, February, 1940 •. 
Yncyca Bay, February, 1940 .. 
Whalesback Station, February, 1940 
Riverside, February, 1940 
Arthurs Pass, February, 1940 
Earnscleugh, February, 1940 
Bushy Park, February, 1940 
Castle Hill, February, 1940 
Nokomai, December, 1939 
Burnside, February, 1940 .. 
Kapuka, December, 1939 .. 
Centre Island, February, 1940 
Chatham Island, February, 1940 
Niue Island, February, 1940 
Danger Island, July, 1939 

August, 1939 
September, 1939 
Ooto ber, 1939 
November, 1939 
December, 1939 
January, 1940 
February, 1940 

ERRATUM. 

I Cave, December, 1939 

119 
181 
178 

1424 
725 
821 
232 
147 
178 
260 
481 
265 
265 
283 
753 
256 

1017 
303 
255 

3974 
222 
311 
466 
211 
395 
530 

1192 
679 
476 
425 
210 
137 
732 
529 

1697 
1592 
1008 

177 

14 
9 
4 

14 
11 
6 
6 
4 
4 
8 
6 
6 
6 
7 

18 
10 
9 
5 
9 

18 
13 
12 
18 
10 
16 

7 
27 
22 
20 
18 
16 
10 
16 
21 
20 
23 
24 

4 


